Tz

GHMPO

Project Name

Morrow Jr. Pkwy SR 53 Conn/SR 60

Intersection Improvement at Jesse Jewel Pkwy SR 369/SR 60 and John W.

GHMPO No. GH-069

GDOT No. 0013322

County Hall

City Gainesville

Local Rd. Name

Jesse Jewel Pkwy/Browns Bridge Rd & John Morrow Pkwy

GDOT District 1

Cong. District 9

US/State Rd. Name SR 369 and SR 53/SR 60

Map ID 69

RC GMRC

Project Description

Queen City Pkwy

Improvement Type

Intersection

Regionally Significant

Yes

Capacity Adding No

Intersection improvements with additional right turn-lanes on eastbound Browns Bridge Rd., westbound Jesse Jewel Pkwy and northbound

Funding Source GDOT

Project Intent

This intersection improvement will address a severely congested intersection in the City of Gainesville.

Project Termini
From

To

SR 369
SR 53

Length (miles)

Exist. Lanes 4

Future Lanes 4

Bike / Ped.

Exist. Vol.

37,100 (2015)

Design Vol.

43,580 (2040)

Connectivity

Network Year N/A

LRTP Project Tier:

Short-Term (2015-2023)

Open to Traffic Date 2019

STATUS PHASE SOURCE
2018 Right-of-Way Z400S
2019 Construction Z400S
Auth. Pre-Engineering LOCAL

TOTAL

LOCAL
$0
$0

$216,000
$216,000

STATE
$246,000
$271,420

$0
$517,420

FEDERAL
$984,000
$1,085,681
$0
$2,069,681

OTHER

$0
$0
$0
$0

TOTAL
$1,230,000
$1,357,101

$216,000
$2,803,101
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