2018-2021 Transportation Improvement Program

Project Name	GHMPO No. GH-069	GDOT No. 0013322	
Intersection Improvement at Jesse Jewel Pkwy SR 369/SR 60 and John W. Morrow Jr. Pkwy SR 53 Conn/SR 60	County Hall	City Gainesville	
Local Rd. Name	GDOT District 1	Cong. District 9	
US/State Rd. Name SR 369 and SR 53/SR 60	Map ID 69	RC GMRC	

Project Description

Intersection improvements with additional right turn-lanes on eastbound Browns Bridge Rd., westbound Jesse Jewel Pkwy and northbound Queen City Pkwy

Improvement Type Intersection Regionally Significant Yes Capacity Adding No Funding Source GDOT

Project Intent

This intersection improvement will address a severely congested intersection in the City of Gainesville.

Project Termini	From	SR 369	Length (miles)			
То		SR 53	Exist. Lanes 4	Future Lanes 4		
Bike / Ped.			Exist. Vol. 37,100 (2015)	Design Vol. 43,580 (2040)		
Connectivity						
Network Year	twork Year N/A LRTP Project Tier: Short-Term (2015-2023)		Open to Traffic Date 2019			

PHASE	SOURCE	LOCAL	STATE	FEDERAL	OTHER	TOTAL
Right-of-Way	Z400S	\$0	\$246,000	\$984,000	\$0	\$1,230,000
Construction	Z400S	\$0	\$271,420	\$1,085,681	\$0	\$1,357,101
Pre-Engineering	LOCAL	\$216,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$216,000
	TOTAL	\$216,000	\$517,420	\$2,069,681	\$0	\$2,803,101
	Right-of-Way Construction	Right-of-Way Z400S Construction Z400S Pre-Engineering LOCAL	Right-of-Way Z400S \$0 Construction Z400S \$0 Pre-Engineering LOCAL \$216,000	Right-of-Way Z400S \$0 \$246,000 Construction Z400S \$0 \$271,420 Pre-Engineering LOCAL \$216,000 \$0	Right-of-Way Z400S \$0 \$246,000 \$984,000 Construction Z400S \$0 \$271,420 \$1,085,681 Pre-Engineering LOCAL \$216,000 \$0 \$0	Right-of-Way Z400S \$0 \$246,000 \$984,000 \$0 Construction Z400S \$0 \$271,420 \$1,085,681 \$0 Pre-Engineering LOCAL \$216,000 \$0 \$0 \$0

